



Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3598 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 21704 OF 2022

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Sangram Anant Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3602 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 22081 OF 2022

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Sangram Anant Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 21975 OF 2022

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff



P7-Group-Kotak.doc

Versus

Sangram Anant Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3610 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 22121 OF 2022

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. ...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Sangram Anant Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6827 OF 2023

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. ...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Hindustan Enterprises & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1526 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6852 OF 2023

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. ...Applicant/
Plaintiff



Versus

Hindustan Enterprises & Ors.

...Respondents

Nehal Deshmukh i/by S.I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3 April 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench in which R.I. Chagla, J. is a member.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]