



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1524 OF 2023  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.6827 OF 2023

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED )...APPLICANT

V/s.

HINDUSTAN ENTERPRISES )...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1526 OF 2023  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.6852 OF 2023

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED )...APPLICANT

V/s.

HINDUSTAN ENTERPRISES )...RESPONDENT

Ms.Rahila Memon a/w. Mr.Nehal Deshmukh i/by S.I.Joshi & Co.,  
Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Await report of execution ofailable warrants.
2. Let registered numbers to the Execution Applications positively be obtained by the next date.
3. List on 4<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)